
2012-2014 Issues Committee Roster

Committee Name: Strategic Planning

Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone e

Ford Tom Chair Retail Food Industry Ecolab Greensboro NC 336-456-3661 tom.ford@ecolab.com

Nutt Elizabeth Vice Chair Local Regulator Tulsa Health Department Tulsa OK 9185954301 eanutt@tulsa-health.org 
Seaman Chuck Member Retail Food Industry Hy Vee West Des Moines IA 5155595736 cseaman@hy-vee.com   
Rossow Todd Member Retail Food Industry Publix Lakeland FL 8636881188 todd.rossow@publix.com 
Fletcher Jessica Member Reglator Mohegan Tribal Health DepartmentUncasville CT 860-862-6156 jfletcher@moheganmail.com

Haynes Michelle Member State Regulator
DBPR, Division of Hotels 

and Restaurants Tallahassee FL
8507171734 michelle.haynes@myfloridalicense.com 

Lindholm Jeff Member Retail Food Industry Icertainty Baltimore MD
4434521950 jeff.lindholm@icertainty.com 

Sanchez Angela Member Retail Food Industry CKE Restaurants Ontario CA 7142544556 asanchez@ckr.com 
Lewis Glenda FDA FDA Glenda.Lewis@fda.hhs.gov   

McSwane David CFP

1 3/20/2018
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